
 

***REVISIONS OR REQUESTS FOR REVISIONS RELATED TO PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS, 
AMOUNTS, OR DOCUMENTS, INCLUDED IN THIS SUBMITTAL SHALL BE CONFIRMED VIA 

PROTOCOL ESTABLISHED BY AND BETWEEN OWNER AND CODELL, NEVER VIA EMAIL 
CORRESPONDENCE. *** 

 

May 10, 2024 
 
Mrs. Sarah Wasson, Superintendent  
Powell County Board of Education 
691 Breckenridge Street 
Stanton, KY 40380 
 
RE: BG 21-072 New Stanton Elementary School         
 
Dear Mrs. Wasson, 
 
The documents included with this letter comprise Pay Estimate #3 for the above referenced project. During a 
meeting with the Facilities and Finance staff it was determined that Pay Estimates would be submitted directly 
to Finance for review and processing weekly until further notice.   
 
  Contractors/Suppliers   $ 367,532.87 
  Codell     $   18,987.74          
Solid Ground Consulting Engineers Inv#5292          $     1,250.00  
     TOTAL: $ 387,770.61 
   
        
Any questions or concerns related to the submitted documentation should be directed to me.  My phone number 
is (859)744-2222 Ext 234 and my email is kdavidson@codellconstruction.com 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
Kacey Davidson 
Project Accountant 
 
enc/cc  Alicia Frazier – Powell County Board of Education Finance Director 
            Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects – Allison Commings 
 
 
 

mailto:kdavidson@codellconstruction.com


HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

002 00 0.00% $0.00

004 00 MASON STRUCTURE, INC. 5.52% $1,080.00

004 01 MMI OF KENTUCKY 0.00% $0.00

004 02 READING ROCK 4.66% $2,060.81

004 03 CLAY INGELS COMPANY 0.00% $0.00

004 04 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS 0.00% $0.00

004 05 MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY 0.00% $0.00

004 06 THE WELLS GROUP 0.00% $0.00

006 00 DIXIE ROOFING, INC. 0.00% $0.00

006 01 DIXIE, LLC 0.00% $0.00

007 00 GRAYHAWK, LLC 2.29% $0.00

007 01 VALLEY INTERIOR PRODUCTS 0.00% $0.00

007 02 AMERICAN MIDWEST SUPPLY, INC. 0.00% $0.00

007 03 GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC. 0.00% $0.00

008 00 ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC. 2.32% $0.00

008 01 ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS 0.00% $0.00

012 00 C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT CO., 14.71% $3,628.80

012 01 BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY 26.89% $127,759.21

013 00 IRWIN INSTALLATION SOURCE 0.00% $0.00

013 01 IRWIN SEATING COMPANY 0.00% $0.00

014 00 MARTIN FLOORING COMPANY, INC. 0.00% $0.00

014 01 CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING 0.00% $0.00

017 00 TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, LLC 1.39% $6,318.12

018 00 1.38% $0.00

018 01 AIR MECHANICAL SALES 0.00% $0.00

018 02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. 6.33% $40,200.00

018 03 WINNELSON COMPANY 0.00% $0.00

018 04 GEOTHERMAL SUPPLY 0.00% $0.00

019 00 RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC 9.68% $2,250.00

019 01 ECKART, LLC 0.00% $0.00

019 02 ECKART, LLC 19.53% $0.00

019 03 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. 0.00% $0.00

019 04 SCHILLER HARDWARE 0.00% $0.00

020 00 FACILITY COMMISSIONING GROUP 0.00% $0.00

021 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 9.22% $181,612.38

021 01 0.58% $2,623.55

021 02 0.00% $0.00

021 03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE 0.00% $0.00

021 04 MMI OF KENTUCKY 0.00% $0.00

021 05 THE WELLS GROUP 0.00% $0.00

021 06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES 0.00% $0.00

021 07 ADP Lemco 0.00% $0.00

021 08 VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR 0.00% $0.00

021 09 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO., INC 0.00% $0.00

Stanton Elementary School ESTIMATE NO: 3
APRIL 17, 2024
PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

PAYMENT DUE%
COMPCONTRACTORPO #BP#



021 10 METAL PROS LLC 0.00% $0.00

022 00 ROSA MOSAIC & TILE COMPANY 0.00% $0.00

022 01 KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING 0.00% $0.00

022 02 TERRAZZO AND MARBLE SUPPLY 0.00% $0.00

100 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO. 16.48% $18,987.74

Stanton Elementary School ESTIMATE NO: 3
APRIL 17, 2024
PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

$386,520.61

PAYMENT DUE%
COMPCONTRACTORPO #BP#

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUEST



$1,476,430.00 $1,403,080.00

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC002 00 $878,344.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $878,344.00 0.00%

004 00 MASON STRUCTURE, INC. $81,500.00 $8,150.00 $73,350.00 5.52%

004 01 MMI OF KENTUCKY $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 0.00%

004 02 READING ROCK $44,250.00 $2,060.81 $0.00 $2,060.81 $42,189.19 4.66%

004 03 CLAY INGELS COMPANY $270,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 0.00%

004 04 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 0.00%

004 05 MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 0.00%

004 06 THE WELLS GROUP $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 0.00%

006 00 DIXIE ROOFING, INC. $406,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $406,280.00 0.00%

006 01 DIXIE, LLC $448,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $448,375.00 0.00%

007 00 GRAYHAWK, LLC $502,000.00 $11,500.00 $1,150.00 $10,350.00 $491,650.00 2.29%

007 01 VALLEY INTERIOR PRODUCTS $140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140,000.00 0.00%

007 02 AMERICAN MIDWEST SUPPLY, INC. $7,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,800.00 0.00%

007 03 GOLTERMAN & SABO, INC. $17,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,200.00 0.00%

008 00 ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC. $310,750.00 $7,215.00 $721.50 $6,493.50 $304,256.50 2.32%

008 01 ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS $352,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $352,250.00 0.00%

012 00 C&T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT CO., $27,414.00 $4,032.00 $403.20 $3,628.80 $23,785.20 14.71%

012 01 BLUE MOUNTAIN COMPANY $475,124.06 $127,759.21 $0.00 $127,759.21 $347,364.85 26.89%

013 00 IRWIN INSTALLATION SOURCE $14,350.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,350.95 0.00%

013 01 IRWIN SEATING COMPANY $56,744.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,744.17 0.00%

014 00 MARTIN FLOORING COMPANY, INC. $68,418.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,418.00 0.00%

014 01 CONNOR SPORTS FLOORING $30,870.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,870.00 0.00%

Stanton Elementary School

ESTIMATE NO: 3
APRIL 17, 2024
CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

BID DIV
CONTRACT 

AMOUNTPO # CONTRACTOR
BILLED TO 

DATE
RETAINED TO 

DATE
NET TO

DATE
CONTRACT 

BALANCE
%

COMP



$3,263,567.00

$1,688,259.62

$6,911,459.18

$3,223,067.00

$1,541,109.62

$6,337,844.10

CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

017 00 TWIN LAKES FIRE SERVICE, LLC $503,280.00 $7,020.13 $702.01 $6,318.12 $496,961.88 1.39%

018 00 $45,000.00 $4,500.00 $40,500.00 1.38%

018 01 AIR MECHANICAL SALES $325,060.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325,060.00 0.00%

018 02 THERMAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. $635,500.00 $40,200.00 $0.00 $40,200.00 $595,300.00 6.33%

018 03 WINNELSON COMPANY $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 0.00%

018 04 GEOTHERMAL SUPPLY $156,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156,900.00 0.00%

019 00 RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC $163,500.00 $16,350.00 $147,150.00 9.68%

019 01 ECKART, LLC $546,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $546,000.00 0.00%

019 02 ECKART, LLC $505,000.00 $98,650.39 $0.00 $98,650.39 $406,349.61 19.53%

019 03 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. $181,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,700.00 0.00%

019 04 SCHILLER HARDWARE $139,040.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139,040.38 0.00%

020 00 FACILITY COMMISSIONING GROUP $53,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,350.00 0.00%

021 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. $637,350.09 $63,735.01 $573,615.08 9.22%

021 01 $452,564.60 $2,623.55 $0.00 $2,623.55 $449,941.05 0.58%

021 02 $120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 0.00%

021 03 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 0.00%

021 04 MMI OF KENTUCKY $254,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $254,000.00 0.00%

021 05 THE WELLS GROUP $158,412.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,412.15 0.00%

021 06 ATLAS ENTERPRISES $684,470.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $684,470.00 0.00%

021 07 ADP Lemco $59,579.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,579.00 0.00%

021 08 VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR $695,755.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $695,755.00 0.00%

021 09 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO., INC $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 0.00%

Stanton Elementary School

ESTIMATE NO: 3
APRIL 17, 2024
CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

BID DIV
CONTRACT 

AMOUNTPO # CONTRACTOR
BILLED TO 

DATE
RETAINED TO 

DATE
NET TO

DATE
CONTRACT 

BALANCE
%

COMP



$25,849,198.13 $1,248,613.00 $24,600,585.13$1,344,324.72

021 10 METAL PROS LLC $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00 0.00%

022 00 ROSA MOSAIC & TILE COMPANY $775,265.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $775,265.00 0.00%

022 01 KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING $218,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218,380.00 0.00%

022 02 TERRAZZO AND MARBLE SUPPLY $62,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,520.00 0.00%

100 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO. $703,536.02 $115,913.54 $0.00 $115,913.54 $587,622.48 16.48%

Stanton Elementary School

ESTIMATE NO: 3
APRIL 17, 2024
CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL

5.20%$95,711.72

BID DIV
CONTRACT 

AMOUNTPO # CONTRACTOR
BILLED TO 

DATE
RETAINED TO 

DATE
NET TO

DATE
CONTRACT 

BALANCE
%

COMP

TOTALS











































































































































Solid Ground Consulting Engineers 
(Kentucky)

1419 Lexington Rd
Richmond, KY  40475
(859) 545-4587
admin@solidgroundce.com
www.solidgroundce.com

INVOICE
BILL TO

Sarah Wasson, Superintendent
Powell County Public Schools
691 Breckinridge Street
Stanton, KY  40380

INVOICE # 5292
DATE 03/31/2024

DUE DATE 05/11/2024
TERMS Net 30 days

  

PROJECT NO. PROJECT NAME
24-173 Stanton Elementary

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

03/31/2024 Special Inspections
1% Completion of Special 
Inspections

1 1,250.00 1,250.00

 

Contract: Lump Sum not to exceed $125,000 or 0.50% of construction 

cost, whichever is more.

Billed to date: $1,000

BALANCE DUE $1,250.00




